The meters, procured under the World Bank funded Distribution Sector Recovery Programme (the 
“Programme”), aims to improve billing accuracy and collections across the country’s power sector.

He stated that the Programme will roll out approximately three million, four hundred thousand (3,400,000) meters in two (2) 
batches, with close to one million (1,000,000) meters already received and one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) installed across 
the country. He also stated that a customer complaint desk will be established to report cases of illegal payments, with 
investigations led by the Nigerian Electricity Regulatory Commission (“NERC”) and the relevant State regulatory authority.